THE DATASHEET OF
DS2740BU+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 1 of 16 051805
DS2740
 High-Precision Coulomb Counter
FEATURES
 15-Bit Bidirectional Current Measurement

1-Wire is a registered trademark of Dallas Semiconductor.
DS2740
Table 1. ORDERING INFORMATION
PART MARKING DESCRIPTION
DS2740U D2740 15-Bit Current Resolution, 8-Pin μMAX
DS2740U+ D2740 (see note) 15-Bit Current Resolution, Lead-Free 8-Pin μMAX
DS2740U/T&R D2740 15-Bit Current Resolution, 8-Pin μMAX, Tape-and-Reel
DS2740U+T&R D2740 (see note) 15-Bit Current Resolution, Lead-Free 8-Pin μMAX, Tape-
and-Reel
DS2740BU 2740B 13-Bit Current Resolution, 8-Pin μMAX
DS2740BU+ 2740B (see note) 13-Bit Current Resolution, Lead-Free 8-Pin μMAX
DS2740BU/T&R 2740B 13-Bit Current Resolution, 8-Pin μMAX, Tape-and-Reel
DS2740BU+T&R 2740B (see note) 13-Bit Current Resolution, Lead-Free 8-Pin μMAX, Tape-
and-Reel
Note:  A “+” will also be marked on the package next to the pin 1 indicator.
DESCRIPTION